

OC-27

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

AP-COM/986/2024

M/S. SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT. LTD.  
VS  
JITENDRA SINGH DANGI & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. R. Manna, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

The Court : The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application along with the copy of this order upon the respondents and file affidavit of service on the next date.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

pa/sb