

OC-59

ORDER SHEET  
AP-COM /986/2024  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT. LTD.

VS

JITENDRA SINGH DANGI AND ANOTHER

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms.R. Manna, Adv.

...for the award-holder

The Court: Service upon the award-debtor no. 2 is incomplete.

Under such circumstances, the petitioner is directed to effect substituted service by making paper publications one in an English daily and one in Hindi which are widely circulated in the area where the award-debtor no. 2 resides.

List this matter in the monthly list of March, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/