

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/986/2024  
M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD  
VS  
JITENDRA SINGH DANGI AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance

*Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.*

*Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.*

*Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Ms. Anita Kundu, Adv.(receiver)*

The Court: Ms. Anita Kundu, learned Receiver appointed by order dated 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025, seeks and is granted one week time to submit her report.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks i.e. on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)