

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/986/2024

M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD
VS
JITENDRA SINGH DANGI AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 8th December, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Report filed by the Receiver is taken on record.

Perusal of the report filed by the Receiver indicates that the Receiver was not able to take possession of the equipment, namely, Hyrdaulic Crawler Excavator SY210C-9 (AC), Serial No.19SEY021A65451 due to the fact that she could not find the asset.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner will furnish better particulars regarding the whereabouts of the asset and will request the Receiver to take possession of the asset.

The mandate of the Receiver is extended further to enable her to comply with the directions of this Court as contained in the order dated 11th June, 2025.

The Receiver shall continue to be entitled to the same terms and conditions as earlier.

List the matter after eight weeks.

R.Bhar

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)