

OC-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/986/2024

M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD  
VS  
JITENDRA SINGH DANGI AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Ms. Anita Kundu, Adv.  
...Receiver

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment  
for four weeks. The same is granted.

List the matter after six weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar